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Exp
Kin
Therm
Armor
Em
Exp
Kin
Therm

Crystals M
Multi
Gamma
Xray
Ultraviolet
Standard
Infrared
Microwave
Radio

Hybrid M
Antimatter
Plutonium
Uranium
Thorium
Lead
Iridium
Tungsten
Iron
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Caldari
0
60
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60
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35
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14
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12
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10
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12
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Gallente

Total

0
60
40
20

60
10
35
35

24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

Minmatar
0
60
40
20

70
10
25
35

EM v Shield

14.00
14.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00

8.00
10.00

Kin v Shield
8.40
7.20
7.20
6.00
6.00
4.80
4.80
3.60

Laser vs. Hybrids

Average

60
40
20

62.5
12.5
27.25
37.5

Th v Shield Total v Sh

8.00
6.40
6.40
4.80
4.80
3.20
3.20
0.00

22.00
20.40
18.40
16.80
14.80
13.20
11.20
10.00

Th v Shield Total v Sh

8.00
8.00
6.40
6.40
4.80
4.80
3.20
3.20
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16.40
15.20
13.60
12.40
10.80
9.60
8.00
6.80

EM v Armor
5.25
5.25
4.50
4.50
3.75
3.75
3.00
3.75

Kin v Armor
10.19
8.73
8.73
7.28
7.28
5.82
5.82
3.75

Th v Armor
6.25
5.00
5.00
3.75
3.75
2.50
2.50
0.00

Th v Armor
6.25
6.25
5.00
5.00
3.75
3.75
2.50
2.50

Total v Armor
11.50

10.25

9.50

8.25

7.50

6.25

5.50

3.75

Total v Armor
16.44

14.98

13.73

12.28

11.03

9.57

8.32

6.25



Proposed Crystal Changes:

Crystals M
Multi
Gamma
Xray
Ultraviolet
Standard
Infrared
Microwave
Radio

EM

NNWSADMOTDO O

Thermal

18
16
15
14
12
11
10

Total

24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

EM v Shield Th v Shield

6.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00

Laser vs. Hybrids

Total v Shield
14.40 20.40
12.80 18.80
12.00 17.00
11.20 15.20

9.60 13.60
8.80 11.80
8.00 10.00
6.40 8.40
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EM v Armor
2.25
2.25
1.88
1.50
1.50
1.13
0.75
0.75

Th v Armor
11.25
10.00
9.38
8.75
7.50
6.88
6.25
5.00

Total v Armor
13.50

12.25

11.25

10.25

9.00

8.00

7.00

5.75
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